. " (71-60 )
58 7/8 95" ( 71-80 )
( SéE1\[f)400(DN(()JF"A1:IO)N§ e A AN
( ) CGE. BOLT W/ WASHER &
HEX_NUT
[ I I ] [ ]
< 7 /\ -\
- ] [ ]
30"
7 X11/2° X 18" 14 X1 55’/51{_ N 510/;
1/8" SIL. ANGLE STL. BAR W/ WASHER
5/16" X 2 1/2" SSIL. CAP SCR. eo
W/ RUBBER WASHER, — 5/8 6 3/4 80 hd 5/8 -—
1.5/8" 0D

FLAT WASHER & LOCK NUT —

LENGTH OPTIONS
O 6 TABLE
O 8 TABLE

NOTE:
1. ) ALL DOUGLAS FIR WOOD MEMBERS TREATED
WITH CLEAR PRESERVATIVE.

WOOD OPTIONS

STEEL OPTIONS: O °C’ & BTR. DOUGLAS FIR KD S4S EE
O ALL STL. MEMBERS COATED W/ ZINC RICH EPOXY THEN O #1 SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE S4S EE
FINISHED W/ POLYESTER POWDER COATING. O OTHER

O HOT DIP GALV. AFTER FABRICATION.

T KX SCALE : NONE TMLE :
BN 3/22/94 PICNIC TABLES

D l—] M D r_\, i n C: - DUAWR BT o eV ﬁmvggg 71 SER'ES SHEET

DATE REV. : 11/10/08 F
P.0. Box 142 Mifflintown, PA 17059-0142 |rev. By : Ess 1OF2




S

z ~ / Ie

~ < i
ShiF

STEP 1:

USE 5 — PCS. 2" X 10" X 71" WOOD PLANKS ( 3 )

2 — PCS. END SUPPORT FRAME ( 1)

20 — PCS. 5/16” X 2 1/4” SS CGE. BOLT ( 4 )

20 - PCS. 5/16” SS HEX NUT ( 8 )

20 — PCS. 5/16" SS FLAT WASHER ( 9 )
ATTACH 2" X 10" X 71" WOOD SLATS ( 3 ) TO END
SUPPORT FRAME ( 1 ) USING HARDWARE ( 4, 8, & 9 ).
TIGHTEN TO SNUG FIT. REPEAT UNTIL ALL PLANKS ARE

NOTE:

1.) DURING ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE;

DO NOT COMPLETELY TIGHTEN HARDWARE.
2.) THE ACTUAL PARTS WILL NOT BE NUMBERED;
NUMBERS ONLY APPLY TO DRAWING.

STEP

3.

UPON COMPLETION OF TABLE ASSEMBLY TIGHTEN
ALL HARDWARE.

ATTACHED.
STEP 2:
USE 2 — PCS. DIAGONAL BRACE ( 2 )
2 - PCS. 5/16” X 2 1/2" SS HEX HD CAP SCR. ( 5 )
2 — PCS. 5/16” X 1 1/4” SS HEX HD LAG SCR. ( 6 )
2 — PCS. 5/16" SS NYLON LOCK NUT ( 7 )
4 — PCS. 5/16" SS FLAT WASHER ( 9 ) mM | ar PART NO DESCRIPTION
2 - PCS. 3/8”" ID X 5/8” OD RUBBER WASHER ( 10 ) 1 2 0-71-00-02 END SUPPORT FRAME
SQUARE STEP 1 ASSEMBLY THEN ATTACH DIAGONAL BRACE 2 2 0-71-00-03 DIAGONAL BRACE
(2) 70 STEP 1 ASSEMBLY USING HARDWARE ( 5, 6, 7, 9, 3 5 0-71-60-01 2" X 10° X 71" WOOD SLAT
& 10 ). NO PILOT HOLES FOR 5/16" X 1 1/4" SS HEX HD 4 20 1-11-062 5/16" X 2 1/4” SS CGE BOLT
LAG SCR. ( 6 ). 5 2 1-12-079 5/167 X 2 1/2" SS HEX HD CAP SCR
6 2 1-13-001 5/16" X 1 1/4" SS HEX HD LAG SCR
7 2 1-20-016 5/16" SS NYLON LOCKNUT
8 20 1-21-015 5/16" SS HEX NUT
9 24 1-22-017 5/16” SS FLAT WASHER
10 2 1-22-018 3/8" ID X 5/8" 0D RUBBER WASHER
- . . SCALE : NONE TITLE :
— 1 e PICNIC TABLE ASSEMBLY
H DRAWN BY : CDC REV. DRAWING
D u M D r! l I—] C: ®  |DATE REV. : 11/10/08 F NUMBER 71 SERIES SHEET
P.0. Box 142 Mifflintown, PA 17059-0142 [Rev. By : Ess 20F2




